12289082 102008

Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Aic	D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450				
	. <del> </del>	Attorney Docket No. 138847			
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
	Osamu SAKAUE				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI 467-8561 JAPAN			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: August 22, 2008				
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
SC	C. Title of Application: OPTICAL SCANNING DECANNING DISPLAY	VICE, IMAGE DISPLAY DEVICE AND RETINAL			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>211145</u> )			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature				
<b>J</b> .	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and war a				
	Ow Fronce	63 FC:8621 46,			
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: October 20, 2008			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Osamu SAKAUE	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		(4)		(8)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable c paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHI	KI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)		Nagoya-shi, Aichi 467-8561 Japan		
	Assignee	. , ,				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	OPTICAL SCANNING	DEVICE, IMAGE DISPLAY I	DEVICE	
<b>(- )</b>	Identification	` ′ .	AND RETINAL SCAN			
	Such as Title; Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 138847					
			ch the undersigned has (have) ex- a date herewith or	ecuted an application for patent in the U	Inited States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	Aug. 22.	2008	•	
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 20, 20	008		
the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identifi	olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agoor provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agoination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intervees that this assignment is t  6) Each undersigned here	division the in obtaining tees to executional Convices to perferinted States thorizes and fing from said significant on his perfering on his perfering on his perfering on his perfering said in the perfer said in the perfering said in the perfect sa	reof, or any patent or reissue app g evidence and going forward wi ute all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which ma patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the d application(s) to the said Assign ssigned, and that he has not execu- nim and his heirs, successors, asson the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	perform any act which may be necessand Property or similar agreements.  by be necessary to obtain, maintain or concervation of the education of the education of the education of the entire interest, and the education of the educa	a, and to cooperate with ry in connection with onfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he hants in conflict herewith, ent any further	
		ntod by the	undersigned on the data(s) an	posite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	Aug. 22			Osamu SAKAUE	(SEAL)	
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		·····	Inventor Signature _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Date	<del></del>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
If neith			signed before: (a) a Notary Publ ast two witnesses who also sign b	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consuerc:	I if outside the U.S.A.	
Date			Witness	<u> </u>		
Date						

**RECORDED: 10/20/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021746 FRAME: 0291